McCreary County Water District For: All of McCreary County

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2

1st Revised Sheet No. 1

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1

Original Sheet No. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Monthly Rates per Public Service Commission Order No. 9415 dated May 21, 1986.

First 2,000 Gal	lons \$6.95 Minimum Bill
Next 8,000 Gal:	lons \$2.50 Per 1,000 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gal:	lons \$2.25 Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 20,000 Gal:	lons \$2.00 Per 1,000 Gallons

Monthly Rates for Special Service Through a Multi-Unit Master Meter Agreement

The monthly charge for customers who have requested water service through a master meter for multi-unit service shall be the larger of:

- The number of housing units times the minimum water charge A. per unit, based on the DISTRICT'S standard service meter minimum charge, or;
- The amount based on the average gallons used per housing unit В. at the current rate schedule times the number of housing units, in the multiple-unit facility.

Date of Issue: September 10, 1987 Date Effective: May 21, 1986
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ISSUED BY: McCreary County Water District, P.O. BEXKENBUCKY Whitley City, Kentucky 42653

R.D. Bryant, Chairman

APR 0 1 1987

PURSUAN) TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1),

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

Case 9415

P.S.C. Ky. No. 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of sewage service by McCreary County Water District, hereinafter referred to as the UTILITY and applies to all service rendered from the UTILITY. No employee or individual Director of the UTILITY is permitted to make an exception to Rates, Rules or Regulations. All Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict with Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations. The UTILITY is further subject to all Rules and Regulations of the Public Service Commission even though not contained herein.

REVISIONS

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise changed from time to time subject to approval of the Public Service Commission, and shall have the same force as the present Rules and Regulations.

SERVICE AREA

The UTILITY furnishes sewage service to the East Pine Knot Estates located in McCreary County, Kentucky.

AVAILABILITY

Sewer service is available to any domestic, commercial or industrial consumer within the UTILITY'S area and also being served water service by the UTILITY. Those wastewater treatment plants not owned by the District, but lying within McCreary County shall not be the responsibility of the District unless agreed upon by both parties. McCreary County Water District's boundaries include all of McCreary County.

Date Issued: 10/30 , 19 90 Date Effective: 12/06 , 19 90 ISSUED BY: McCreary County Water District, PPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY Whitley City, Kentucky 42653 EFFECTIVE Raymond Taylor, Chairman DEC 6 1990

> **PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.** SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER